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"COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE"

Clra- 2=

VEHICLE NO : SHD 6837 DATE 18/3/2019 11:15 w r}‘\,"‘
MAKE
MODEL : HYUNDAT 40
‘ 2:3' ‘ Parts Description/ Labour Tyvpe Unit Price Amount
Rear Bumper i $ 553004
Rear Bumper Clip m pes” A s 2001
fom Pmpr wdr Oo ¥ 220~
SUB TOTAL S 575.00
LESS 20% 5 115.00
DISCOUNTED TOTAL b1 4o00.00
Rear Bumper Rubber Mat  #— © ik S 50.00 |Nett
Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo ¢ s 50.00 |Nett =
Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH) 100,00 [ $ 20000 |Nett ™
5 300.00
Labour Charge 2am
Panel Beating 8 M
Spray Pamnting Charge S JoaT0 |3
Wiring Charge 5 3 | <
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor s BT EL
TOTAL LABOUR ] 810,00
ESTIMATE TOTAL $ LATD.OD

k. Ly ity
;f/f/*? fhrﬂt(.
24 |
L '

M. Wy p

This is an initial estimate based on o visual mspection of the above vehicle. The final repar quantum will

be prepared after the velicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the msurance company




Bl
COMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERING
Dwr Job Ref Ko 305278135
il Dwitien E Pra Lid
Date . 25.03.2018 58 Lovans Dine Svanvore 500000
Fax E546 8158
FINALIZATION FORM
To LEKK Fa
Atin KALVIN
Vehicle RegNo. : SHDGEITY Diate of Accident 15.03.2019
The survey and estimales of the repairs of the above-menlioned vehicis are a5 follows -
1. The repair job shall bill io: CHINA = SKG4292E
2. The finalized amount shall be;
(a) Spare Pans after List discount $0.00
(b}  Labour Charges 50.00
Total for Par-By-Part Repair Cost $0.00
(e} Lumpsum Repalr (if spplicable)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% §1,100.00
Final Lumpsum Repair cost $1.100.00

3 Estimated normal period for repains: F working days.
4 We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed f there is no reply from you within
T working days
5 Thank you for your assistance. We confirm ihe estimates and
finalized amount
Signature / Signature
Mame FAUZY BIN MOKHTAR Mame ur’h
Te 62148319 Date 1 6/1)
Fax 65468156
For Official Use Only
Document
Item Amount Attached fggrmz B:‘; Remarks
¥es or No
1. Rental Rate P/Day YES
2 Loss ol Income Pald N
3 Survey Fees
4. LTA Search Fea T4
5 Madical Fees jon bahalf
of drives, I applicable)
& Dwerrun

Remarks:




. fortDel neeri L
OMFORIDELGRO . m Comftniiseien Engueating e Lo
- Mpvimm - &h SN0 Faosereld « ol SO0 UG
ENGINEERING ﬂ“*?:uft & SiivpEres ROHNEG 4 Menoen Loop Seigemmes THRTS
B0 g o S Lo pi oy rephin durty yadioast NS

mgrmber of COMFORIDELGRO Date/Time:- 18,03:2019 08:57  Page : 1

Team: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JOB CARD Sales Order: 3906765 Jowno 305278135
OMER REGN NO. gemegany | MILEAGE “
. COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD o ——
OMER NO 7010045 HYUNDAI i e 1 SN
s 383 SIN MING DRIVE e -
: Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 1-40 16°09"%0s 10:05
il 65508755 o YA OF M&S.H.Zﬂlﬁ TARGET DATE

[F'.I
JUNT CARD NO.

Accident Date: 15.03.201%

NATURE: 3P 15.03.19/B

S/NO LABOR CODE

.
SHED & PASSED QUT BY:
SERVICE ADVISOR ; CUSTOMER'S SIGNATLIRE
T
nedgament Shig Exjt Pass
" SHD6837Y FZ CHINA e SHD6837Y
# Service Advisor Signature/Date Mama ol Service Advisor Date
umed 1o Servoe Reception upon collecton To be kapt by Security Guand
2



" *]l‘ Auto

- - Conmmulftants
il s Piw Lol

Company Registration Mo, 1868071981

S L AVE B, BRZ-28 PAYA D RE INDUSTRIAL PARK. SENGAPORE S68%38 T @ (165 AZS6358T FAN @ (68 G280l 15

Yourref: To Be Advised
Owr ref: CCICT 9004960/K 1 hb3

The Motor Claims Department
M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (5) PTE LTD

Dear Sit™Mudam,
PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

We refer to the above matter.

Date: 19032019

SHD68ITY

Plesse be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 18.03.2019

at the premises of M/s_ ComfortDelGro Engineering Pie Lid and have the following to report:-
Workshop Estimate Amount . 5% 1,570.00

Revised Estimate Amount : S$ 1,190.00

“Check” liems Amount - 5% -

Market Value 1 5%

LTA Reimbursement Value 1 5%

Nett Value : 55

Description of Damage:
The vehicle sustained damages at the
Rear Portion

Comments/Present Status:
Damuges Consistent
Estimated normal period for repuirs: 2 days

Yours faithfully,

KALVIN ANG
Licensed Appraiser



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE*

MAKE
MODEL

" VEHICLE NO : SHD 6837Y

: HYUNDAL i40

(hina- V&

DATE 18/3/2019 11:15 T/U M h
*.

Iy

Parts Description/ Labour
Rear Bumper o
Rear Bumper Clip 10 pes

sl

SUB TOTAL
LESS 20%,
DMSCOUNTED TOTAL

Rear Bumper Rubber Mat — #
Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo ¢
Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH) ~—

Labour Charge

Pane] Beating

Spray Painting Charge

Wiring Charge

Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor

TOTAL LABOUR

ESTIMATE TOTAL

ke, lex Uty
(8] 13k
24

Y
M. Frr

Tvpe Lnit Price Amount
5 553,00
S 22.00
S S75.00
5 115.00
s 4a0.00
b S0.00 [Nett
5 S0.00 |Nett
5 100,00 | S 200,00 |Nen
s 00,00
Zeo
1 (i)
S 1T | e
s e | X<
.3 (e S
5 S10.00
S L570.00

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by 3 motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.,




Our Ref T 0319/ SHDB83TY /WT(st)
Your Ref :
Date 01-Apr-19

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE CO LTD

3 ANSON ROAD
#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER
SINGAPORE 079909

Attn : Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHD6837Y YOUR INSURED SKGA4292E

AND OTHER

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

COMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERING

ComfartDelGro Enginearing Ple Lid

CDGE Tax Claims Dept 205 Bradoel Rond Singapere ST9701
Loyang Dirive Fir

58 " B Mainiing +65 G383 B2E0

Singapere 508968 Foacsimile +565 8280 9755

Wy . COnT, 89

sty Fheyiglinbon fes 0 il el MYy

Workahops

Braddall
205 Braddall Roud
:i\I‘iﬂl‘-".ll'*‘ ETgT

Loyang
58 Lipyang Drive
Singapone SOE960

i
ON _ 150319 .o ,;fr,éﬁ*r:f:
Slngapors a7
\We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor el
SHDEB37Y which was involved In the captioned accident with your insured 45 Fancan Rond

Wehicle No

vehicle The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concemed have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters

ansing from the damage to the vehicle

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SKG4292E

Singapare 09208

Uin
320 Uil Road 3
Singapors 408545

Sanako
24 Senako Loobp
Singapore 750156

we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

Sungel Kadut
I Sungem Kadul Ve
Singabors JZATIN

1 Cost of Repair 3 1,177.00
6 4 dayslossofRental@ $ 11267 perday 3 4581681 Industrial Pk A
3 Survey Report Fees  (Surveyed by Mis LKK) $ Singapare 788712
“ LTA Search Fees $ T.4§
5 GIA / Police Report Fees $ -
6§  Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees $ -
Sub Total: 3 1,835.17
HIRER'S CLAIM
7 1 days Loss of Income @ $  80.00 perdays - 320.00

Total Claims: $§ 195517

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

u)  Original repair bill and photocopies of phatographs : 4 pcs.
b}  LTA search slip/s of SKG4292E
c) GlA | Police report/s of - SHDBBATY

d)  Letter of authority from owner { hirer / operator
{ ) Traffic Compound [ ) Towing/Medical billreceipts ( ) Certificate of Insurance
{ X ) Pholograph/s of Accident Scen ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record { x ) Rental Rate letter

Kindly lock into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims as
soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settiement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

William Tan

COGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email : williamian@ecdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A rrgmitss o

COMFORIDELGRO

ViC



! ..- .[-, 4.lFr.il:.Tl\l'.;-l'l.!ifl.'.‘F'lI:I
m_ia B Flo Lid

51 URI AVE L, 201-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (D65) 6563561 FAX : (065) h2564315

Our Ref: CC3/CTI19004960/K1hb3

08 MAY 2019

TONY KAM SHEUNG FAl By Post and By Email
9 LEEDON HEIGHTS

#16-27

SINGAPORE 267954

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKG 4292E AND SHD 6837Y ON 15/03/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance
(Singapore) Pte Lid to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under
the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and evidence at hand, liability is down
against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the

Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

: 6847 2096
X: 6741 4108

mail: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid
(Motor Claims Depi)

tonykamsfi@gmail.com
{Email)



Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Vic (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Wednesday, 8 May, 2019 2:43 PM

To: tonykamsf@gmail.com

Ce: Admin A Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: Your Ref: SKG 4292E_ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5KG 4292E AND SHD 6837Y ON
15/03/2019

[ 74 g

- -
s Ba B Pte Lid

S| URIAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX :{065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/CT119004960/K1hb3
0B MAY 2019

TONY KAM SHEUNG FAI By Post and By Emall
9 LEEDON HEIGHTS
416-27

SINGAPORE 267954
Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKG 4292E AND SHD 6837Y ON 15/03/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the
claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and evidence at hand, liability is down against us. We will therefore
proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us
within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Hest Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, woz-25 | S(408033)

¥y LSES .
REZRIT ST sove the Earthe Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintendad recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mall in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any atached ltems. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-malil, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

1






CDG.VARS.V LettofAuthorisation

ACCIDENT INVOLVING
ALONG

1/ Wa

gnd/for

Taxi Number

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(NAF [ PAF)
| 40 SHD6B37Y , SKGA292E

TAN CHIEW HWA {Hirer) NRIC No.:
TAN CHEW POH (Relief) NRIC No.:
SHDG837Y

hereby authorse ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE]):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,

medical fee and legal costs.

51379224)

S0025149F

Page 1 of' ]

ON 15-Mar-19 16:00
UPPER SERANGOON RD TOWARD BRADDELL RD

2, To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement ar compensation amount in respect of my/our claim

against third party (except personal imunes and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher an my/our behalf,

4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim agamst third party and payment by cheque

shall be farward directly to CDGE In accordance with COGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

Name of Hirer
Hirer NRIC

Address

Cantact No.

Name of Rellef
Realief NRIC

Address

Caontact No.

hup://edgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtiime/Runtime/View/CDG.VARS.V Lettol...

16-Mar-2019

TAN CHIEW HWA

S1379224) Slgnature ;

78 INDUS ROAD #05-485
161078

96686033

TAN CHEW POH

S0025149F Signature :

34 UPPER CROSS 5T #15-140
050034

97897535

16/03/2019



Policy No : DMPCSN1Z20Z71306 Clalm Mg : SHM1BDZ01245C02/2 [SKOAZFIE)

v

Claimant COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LID

Amount t 551,750.00
SINGAFPORE DOLLRRE ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY ONLY

1/We agres to accept the above pant loned amount to be paid to mefus In full &
final aettlement of all claims, costs & disbursemencs for injuriss / damages
sustained by me/us thnrough an accident lovelving

Clalmant Vehiclas Mo. : SHD 6837Y
Inoured Vahicle Mo. 1 SKG 4252E

bate af Loss + 15/03/2019
Plaze of Accident : UPPER SERANGUON ROAD

{N COMSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforementloned sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree absolutely to
discharge CHINA TALPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or

[nsured Hams : TONY KAM SHEUNG FAI
Driver Name : CHAN VIVIEN

from all claims, present or future ip respect of &ll loss, Ainjury eor damage
sustained by me/us arising out of the sald accident.

I ackriowladge that this payment 15 made without admission af Liability on the
part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) FTIE. LTD.

(1) Global Sem {(&ll in) 35 1,75%0.00
TOTRL = & & &4 & & BO@ % ® o e e S5 1, 750.00
il = =i
CORM TR ITIE R0 S s ot
Claimant Hame : £3LJUANG Diisd MRIC No :

ShOATRE wma

. = 5519

fm— COMFCRTUELGRO ENGINEERING PTE 115

wco



LOM FORIDELGRQ (_ch:r?furli.l:.tr:lﬂlr.p Engineering Pte Lta
ENGINEERING S P v

ComiomDELGRD ViRt
COMPANY KEG. NO.: 199506048
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Page: 1
uaten uﬁ%#’!‘ﬁ'} "‘I?Il(ﬁ:lr'?ﬁﬂ 2H.03.20
SHIGA! . .03, 20710
CHINA TATPING INSURANCK CO (S)PVR 171
SPRTNGLEAF TOWKR HI-?#[HHIM J%ir?ﬁ,’-"!}lﬁi -
I 30527813
3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 .
STNGAPORE 079909 HF{I—}-Euﬁl (XM RKADTNG
CONTACT NO: 62222366 -
DA (F HEG
25.09.2015
CHASS1 S (0K JOR TYPR
KMHILRATMFINTB329
= Description : 3P 15.03.19
Invoice for Lump Sum Repair
Tatal Ia sum K ir Amt 1,100, 00
Add Ger @ PPANT AW 000 8 77.00
Total Trnvnice amount 1,177.00

IBsued by : KATHERINKTAN 258.03.2019 1h:14:04
Repair 'r;rpa : CL8O/B7/57
Payment Type/Tarm : /Cradit 30 days

nfortDelGro Engineering Pre Lid
irbar of COMPOIMCE CRg ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.

4 Oifice
Bradde!l Road
apoire STOT0I

Iy nafe that no receipt shall be issued unless requesied
iTOMER'S COPY




Our Ref: CT19030405

| g

Date: 28 March 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/lMadam

ACCIDENT ON 15/03/2018 @ 16:00 hrs

ALONG UPPER SERANGOON RD TOWARD BRADDELL RD
INVOLVING SKG4292E

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHDG837Y (lhe "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to TAN CHIEW HWA IC NO
$1379224J a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd al the lime
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $112.67 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission lo
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop direclly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident,

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generaled letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 5T5T17 Mainline +65 8555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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AN Inarirmnme Parkis idare Faiirg A Anants Mot

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

joliicie Mo Incident Dates Time 2eanch Scabies Insacance Compaiy COUE D Catipegry Mawme
SKGAZFIE  15Mar 2019/ 160000 Successful co1 CHIMA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE] PTELTD
Previous OK

Sﬁbgm?/

PR AW L ELR, O S U TGO (R B LML A £ i LN I Tl Sz i

wa
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:’Jw_l

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

57 Ubi Ave 1 801-25 Paya Ubi Industral Park. Singapore 408833

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: G256 4316

Reg No 189807158R GST Reg Mo 15-8607188-R

Afflliated to Federation Intermnatlonale Des Experts En Automoblie

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTELTD

Ref CC3ICTI190049680/K1hb3g2

e vonemancroreorosn 0% wasms | [[HNWIIINN
Code: CTI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SKG 4282E Veh. Inspected SHD 683TY
Policy No. DMPCSN1220271906 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SNM19D201245C02/2 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 18/03/2019
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 140 c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2015
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMGUOTB329 Colour BLUE
Odometer 445703 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Medification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
- Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK 6 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/80 R16 HANKOOK 6 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK 6 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/80 R16 HANKOOK B mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 15/0372018 Inspection Date 18/03/2019
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days
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ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHD 6837Y
aty Description of Parts Condition mm“{, = ‘{"%‘"‘"‘
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER DEFORMED 553.00 553 00
10|REAR BUMPER CLIP NECESSARY 22.00 22.00
1|REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER cuT 228.00 228.00
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -160.60 160,60
542.40 642 40
ISPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT (SN) NECESSARY 50.00 50.00
1|REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (SN) MECESSARY 50.00 50.00
2|REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH/RH) NECESSARY 200,00 200,00
@$100.00 (SN)
300.00 300.00
ILABOUR
PANEL BEATING . 400.00 200.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 300.00 200.00
WIRING CHARGE NOT NECESSARY 30.00
REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 80.00 30.00
£10.00 430.00
GRAND TOTAL 1,752.40 1,372.40
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS ' 1,100.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) ) |
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CUSCLAIMER OF LIARILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: - This Report is made sabely lor the sse and benml of ihe Client named on the rent page of (his Report.




